		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	146074	B. WIN	G		05/36	0/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MASON POINT			ON	E MASONIC WAY			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
that the plate surface getting hot from the E5 turned off the m side doors so a vist spray jets could be all looked clean with concern. E5 agreed E5 then called E3, come to the Dietary 10:50am. The press was above the recollanch (psi) which is 10 gauge was showing E3, stating that whe went out he was toll that they didn't need they probably alread in the water lines. Expressure to 20 psi at two more times. The turn black, indicating too high and the was surface, not heating he would put on a recheck the machine. After doing so the manother thermal test FINAL OBSERVAT LICENSURE VIOLATION 1200.1210a) 300.1210a) 300.1220b)2)3)	ce temperature was not final rinse. achine and opened up the ual inspection of the machine completed. The spray arms nout any debris or areas of with this visual inspection. Director of Physical Plant, to Department at approximately sure gauge was checked and mended Pound per Square 15 to 25 psi. The pressure garound 35 psi according to en the pressure release valved by the machine repairmant of to replace the valve because dy had low enough pressure and the test tapes were tried the thermal test tapes failed to go that the pressure was still atter was bouncing off the gother than the pressure valve and then again with a thermal test tape. The plate surface is a stated new pressure valve and then again with a thermal test tape. The plate was checked with a tape with successful results. IONS ATIONS						
Section 300.1210 G	peneral Requirements for						
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS Continued From pa that the plate surface getting hot from the E5 turned off the m side doors so a visu spray jets could be all looked clean with concern. E5 agreed E5 then called E3, I come to the Dietary 10:50am. The press was above the recol Inch (psi) which is 1 gauge was showing E3, stating that whe went out he was tol that they didn't need they probably alrea in the water lines. E pressure to 20 psi a two more times. Th turn black, indicatin too high and the was surface, not heating he would put on a r check the machine After doing so the m another thermal tes FINAL OBSERVAT LICENSURE VIOLA 300.1210a) 300.1220b)2)3)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINT SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 that the plate surface temperature was not getting hot from the final rinse. E5 turned off the machine and opened up the side doors so a visual inspection of the machine spray jets could be completed. The spray arms all looked clean without any debris or areas of concern. E5 agreed with this visual inspection. E5 then called E3, Director of Physical Plant, to come to the Dietary Department at approximately 10:50am. The pressure gauge was checked and was above the recommended Pound per Square lnch (psi) which is 15 to 25 psi . The pressure gauge was showing around 35 psi according to E3, stating that when the pressure release valve went out he was told by the machine repairman that they didn't need to replace the valve because they probably already had low enough pressure in the water lines. E3 then turned down the pressure to 20 psi and the test tapes were tried two more times. The thermal test tapes failed to turn black, indicating that the pressure was still too high and the water was bouncing off the surface, not heating the plate surface. E3 stated he would put on a new pressure valve and then check the machine again with a thermal test tape. After doing so the machine was checked with another thermal test tape with successful results. FINAL OBSERVATIONS LICENSURE VIOLATIONS LICENSURE VIOLATIONS 300.1210a) 300.1210b)6)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINT SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 that the plate surface temperature was not getting hot from the final rinse. E5 turned off the machine and opened up the side doors so a visual inspection of the machine spray jets could be completed. The spray arms all looked clean without any debris or areas of concern. E5 agreed with this visual inspection. E5 then called E3, Director of Physical Plant, to come to the Dietary Department at approximately 10:50am. The pressure gauge was checked and was above the recommended Pound per Square lnch (psi) which is 15 to 25 psi . The pressure gauge was showing around 35 psi according to E3, stating that when the pressure release valve went out he was told by the machine repairman that they didn't need to replace the valve because they probably already had low enough pressure in the water lines. E3 then turned down the pressure to 20 psi and the test tapes were tried two more times. The thermal test tapes failed to turn black, indicating that the pressure was still too high and the water was bouncing off the surface, not heating the plate surface. E3 stated he would put on a new pressure valve and then check the machine again with a thermal test tape. After doing so the machine was checked with another thermal test tape with successful results. FINAL OBSERVATIONS F99 LICENSURE VIOLATIONS 300.1210a) 300.1220b)2)3)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINT SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 that the plate surface temperature was not getting hot from the final rinse. E5 turned off the machine and opened up the side doors so a visual inspection of the machine spray jets could be completed. The spray arms all looked clean without any debris or areas of concern. E5 agreed with this visual inspection. E5 then called E3, Director of Physical Plant, to come to the Dietary Department at approximately 10:50am. The pressure gauge was checked and was above the recommended Pound per Square Inch (psi) which is 15 to 25 psi. The pressure gauge was showing around 35 psi according to E3, stating that when the pressure release valve went out he was told by the machine repairman that they didn't need to replace the valve because they probably already had low enough pressure in the water lines. E3 then turned down the pressure to 20 psi and the test tapes were tried two more times. The thermal test tapes failed to turn black, indicating that the pressure was still too high and the water was bouncing off the surface, not heating that plate surface. E3 stated he would put on a new pressure valve and then check the machine again with a thermal test tape. After doing so the machine was checked with another thermal test tape with successful results. FINAL OBSERVATIONS LICENSURE VIOLATIONS 300.1210a) 300.1220b)(2)(3)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINT SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 that the plate surface temperature was not getting hot from the final rinse. E5 turned off the machine and opened up the side doors so a visual inspection of the machine spray jets could be completed. The spray arms all looked clean without any debris or areas of concern. E5 agreed with this visual inspection. E5 then called E3, Director of Physical Plant, to come to the Dietary Department at approximately 10:50am. The pressure gauge was checked and was above the recommended Pound per Square Inch (psi) which is 15 to 25 psi. The pressure gauge was showing arround 35 psi according to E3, stating that when the pressure release valve went out he was told by the machine repairman that they didn't need to replace the valve because they probably already had low enough pressure in the water lines. E3 then turned down the pressure to 20 psi and the test tapes were tried two more times. The thermal test tapes failed to turn black, indicating that the pressure was still too high and the water was bouncing off the surface, not heating the plate surface. E3 stated he would put on a new pressure valve and then check the machine again with a thermal test tape. After doing so the machine was checked with another thermal test tape with successful results. FINAL OBSERVATIONS BY THE ABOUND THE APPONICATION TH	TOMPLE TORRECTION AUMBER: 146074 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINT SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OBEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 that the plate surface temperature was not getting hot from the final rinse. E5 turned off the machine and opened up the side doors so a visual inspection of the machine spray jets could be completed. The spray arms all looked clean without any debris or areas of concern. E5 agreed with this visual inspection. E5 then called E3, Director of Physical Plant, to come to the Dietary Department at approximately 10:50am. The pressure gauge was checked and was above the recommended Pound per Square Inch (psi) which is 15 to 25 psi. The pressure gauge was showing around 35 psi according to E3, stating that when the pressure release valve went out he was told by the machine repairman that they didn't need to replace the valve because they probably already had low enough pressure in the water lines. E3 then turned down the pressure to 20 psi and the test tapes were tried two more times. The thermal test tapes failed to turn black, indicating that the pressure was still too high and the water was bouncing off the surface, not heating the plate surface. E3 stated he would put on a new pressure valve and then check the machine again with a thermal test tape. After doing so the machine was checked with another thermal test tape with successful results. FINAL OBSERVATIONS F9999 LICENSURE VIOLATIONS	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146074	B. WIN	IG		05/3	0/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MASON POINT			•	0	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NE MASONIC WAY ULLIVAN, IL 61951		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the reeach resident's corplan of care. Adequation of care and personal care and personal care needs by General nursing minimum the follow a 24-hour, seven description of accident nursing personnels that the result and assistance to personal care needs of accident nursing personnels that each resident and assistance to personal care needs of accident nursing personnels that each resident and assistance to personal care needs of accident nursing services by The DON shall sometimes of accidents in the residents' needs defined conditions sensory and physic status and requirer discharge potential potential, rehabilitation and drug therapy. 3) Developing an ufor each resident becomprehensive assistance to personnel, representation personnel, representation personnel, representation personnel, representation personnel, representation personnel, representation personnel personnel, representation personnel personnel, representation personnel personnel, representation personnel person	provide the necessary care provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest all, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with aprehensive assessment and pate and properly supervised personal care shall be provided meet the total nursing and als of the resident. Care shall include at a pring and shall be practiced on any a week basis: Decautions shall be taken to idents' environment remains that are all evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146074	B. WING	·	05/3	30/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MASON POINT			S	ONE MASONIC WAY SULLIVAN, IL 61951	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	modalities as are obe involved in the plan. The plan shall reviewed and modineeded as indicate. The plan shall be remonths. This REQUIREMENT Based on observati interview the facility control for 1 of 1 realarm was not in us R101 falling and hit intracranial bleed a intracranial bleed a intracranial bleed a requiring pain and a experienced increa requiring pain and a expired. Findings include: R101's May 2007 Fdiagnoses listed as Agitans, Dementia, Hypertension, and The most recent Mi 03/12/07 has R101 impaired cognition-cues/supervision rewith short-term merextensive staff assi ambulation. The MI	rdered by the physician, shall breparation of the resident care I be in writing and shall be fied in keeping with the care d by the resident's condition. Eviewed at least every three NT is not met as evidenced by: on, record review, and railed to maintain visual esident (R101) when a body see. This failure resulted in thing her head causing an and subdural hematoma. The aused a significant decline in and functional status. R101 sed pain and anxiety, antianxiety medications. R101 Physician Order Sheet has Parkinson, Paralysis Reactive Confusion, Congestive Heart Failure.	F999	99		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		146074	B. WIN	1G _		05/30	0/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MASON POINT			•	С	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DNE MASONIC WAY SULLIVAN, IL 61951			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	The current Care P problem of R101 as falls, dizziness, Par impaired and remove The Care Plan of 56 have a motion alarr Facility Falls Protocoresidents at high risview of staff when consider that R10 day with no injuries the Nursing Notes of confusion that continuates with R10 and with no injuries the Nursing Notes of 5/21/07 at 11:10 am room at 6:00 am on was standing in from picking out her clottal alarm was laying in room. E4 also said alarms before and scloset. E4 then left At 6:15 am the nurs on the floor with two the forehead and bill Nurses Note dated "Res found on floor buttocks (L)(left) sid lacerations-pressur the Emergency Roo Note of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/07 at 9: called the facility strintercranial bleed a Nurses Notes of 5/7/0	lan dated 05/02/07 lists a a high risk for falls: history of kinson's Disease, is vision wes personal alarm. /02/07 lists for approaches, to m for fall precautions. The cols for Care Plans for sk has listed, "place resident in out of bed." d 4/28/07, 4/29/07 and 4/30/07 mas found on the floor each on 5/1/07 documentation in records includes increased mued through 5/4/07. Certified Nurse Aide on many found that E4 was in R101's 5/7/07. E4 said that R101 mes. E4 said that the motion the recliner chair in R101's that R101 had removed the seemed to do okay at the the room, leaving R101 alone. The on duty found R101 sitting of lacerations on the left side of leeding was present. 5/07/07 at 6:25 am states, at end of bed sitting on	F99	999				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED —	
		146074	B. WIN	IG		05/3	0/2007
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			O	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NE MASONIC WAY ULLIVAN, IL 61951		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	"Res (resident) retuby ambulance arounds L (left) temeye et (and) cheek, forearm. Bruising Eand feet. Res alert mg(milligrams) po(and the decline in R101's to before her fall) was consulted and the depth of the intractional services. The consulted and the depth of the intractional services. The consulted and the depth of the intractional services. The entries in the facil R101 received 28 c (milligram) for pain. On 5/11/07 R101 received 28 c (milligram) for pain. On 5/12/07 R101 received 28 c (milligram) for pain. On 5/13/07 R101 re	1/07 on the 3-11 shift states, and to facility from hospital and 4:00pm accompanied by has two sutured intact poral area. Bruising on scalp, Lg (large) skin tear L BL (bilateral) hands, knees but restless. Ativan 0.5 orally) at (5:50pm)." 5/11/07 through 5/20/07 show soverall condition (compared ith increased pain and I choked easily on sips of of unresponsiveness, sof labored respirations, and ited to bed. These notes is episodes of restlessnessing to climb over the bed rails, and and moaning as if in pain. The hat from the time R101 ity on 5/11/07 until 5/20/07 doses of Roxinal 0.25mg The Nurses Notes show that ceived Ativan 0.5mg, on wed 3 doses of Ativan 1mg, on wed 2 doses of Ativan 2mg, 101 received 5 more doses of	F99	999			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED —	
		146074	B. WIN	G		05/3	0/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MASON POINT			•	ON	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E MASONIC WAY LLIVAN, IL 61951		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	also said that R101 unsupervised while said that right after very poor. Interview found that R101 die On 5/21/07 Z2, fam R101 comfortable, would be the best for R101's care and or	or the continued bleeding. Z1 should not have been left up and out of bed. Z1 also the fall, R101's prognosis was with Z1 on 5/30/07 also ed the weekend of 5/26/07. ily member, stated to keep Z2 felt a referral to Hospice or R101. Hospice took over dered Roxinal for pain as for increased agitation. (A)	F99	999			